 Test Paper : II
 Test Subject : LINGUISTICS
 Test Subject Code :      A-10-02
Test Booklet Serial No. : ______________________
OMR Sheet No. : ________________________________
Hall Ticket No.
                     (Figures as per admission card)
 Name & Signature of Invigilator

(A) selection, modernization,
graphization, acceptance
(B) codification, graphization, selection,
acceptance
(C) selection, acceptance, codification,
elaboration
(D) selection, status planning,
acceptance, elaboration
13. The design features of  language include
I. Arbitrariness
II. Displacement
III. Interchangeability
IV. All of the above
Given the above list, which one of the
following is the best choice ?
(A) I and II are correct
(B) I and III are correct
(C) II and III are correct
(D) I and IV are correct
14. The opposition between ‘large’ and ‘small’
is a case of
(A) binary opposition
(B) polar opposition
(C) relative opposition
(D) taxonomic opposition
15. Speech habits of a single person at a given
time constitutes an
(A) Dialect
(B) Idiolect
(C) Language
(D) None
16. When two or more mutually unrelated
languages are spoken in an area, they
may develop some common features
which are not shared by their sister
languages spoken outside the area. This
process and the area are known as
(A) Borrowing, transition area
(B) Pidginization, speech area
(C) Convergence, linguistic area
(D) Creolization, linguistic area
17. Find the correct matching
I. Complete closure 1. Trill
II. Intermittent closure 2. Nasal
III. Vibration 3. Stop
IV. Closure in oral cavity 4. Voicing
Code :
I II III IV
(A) 1 4 2 3
(B) 3 1 4 2
(C) 1 2 3 4
(D) 3 4 2 1
�������
 II 6 A-10-02
18. Word classes include
I. Conjunctions
II. Post positions
III. Nouns
IV. All of the above
Given the above list, which one of the
following is the best choice ?
(A) I and II are correct
(B) II and IV are correct
(C) II and III are correct
(D) I and III are correct
19. If the meaning of a word is entailed by the
meaning of another word, the relationship
between the two words is called
(A) hyponymy
(B) polysemy
(C) synonymy
(D) homonymy
20. Person who knows more than one
language is called
(A) Monolingual